## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2216/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2009 in SCA No.2923/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents, impleadment, intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.2359 of 2010

(With applications for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment, intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.5071 of 2010

(With applications for permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.....CC 2795/2010

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Tushar N. Vyas, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Malavika G., Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Dushyana A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{O R D E R}$ 

List this matter on 8th March, 2010.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ) COURT MASTER