SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.6 & 7 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3225 OF 2010

JAYANATIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 6.4.2010 and correction of Order dated 6.4.2010 and office report)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphde, Sr. Adv. Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hemol K. Sheth, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Tushar N. Vyas, Adv. Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No.6 is dismissed.

I.A. No.7:

In page 3, para 1 of this Court's order dated 6.4.2010, the sentence "We also direct the Acquisition Officer and the Civil Court to proceed with the cases." shall be substituted by the sentence "We also direct the Civil Judge, (Senior Division), Vadodara to proceed with the cases." and third paragraph at page 3,

"We direct the Land Acquisition Officer.....as expeditiously as possible." shall be substituted by the

following:

"We direct the Civil Judge (Senior Division), Vadodara to tag together, hear and decide Special Civil Suit Nos.521 of 2007, 308 of 2008 and 516 of 2008 and Land Reference Nos.35 of 2009, 36 of 2009, 37 of 2009 and 55 of 2009 and the reference to be made under Section 30 Land Acquisition Act together expeditiously possible."

I.A. No.7 is disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ) COURT MASTER