SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3224 OF 2010

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

(With appln(s) for implea (With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file reply to the application for impleadment.

Needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER