S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26400-26401/2012

ANANT MAHENDRAKUMAR DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{R}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{D}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{E}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{R}}}$

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 7 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4 has already $\,$ come $\,$ on record.

Inspite of specific directions to file the necessary proof of service in respect of respondent Nos. 5 and 6, no steps seems to have been taken. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hj