SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 8 & 9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3224 OF 2010

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s) (For impleadment, deletion of name of respondent and office report)

WITH

I.A.NO. 9 in Civil Appeal NO. 3225 of 2010 (For deletion of name of respondent and office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gourav Goel, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Amit Shaw, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

> Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

> > Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv. Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv. Ms. Deepti Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv. Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv. Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv. Mr. Surinder M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Reply, if any, to the I.As. be filed within four weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO) | (SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER