COURT NO.15 SECTION IX

ITEM NO.59

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26400-26401/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2010 in SCA No.7242/2009 dated 14/02/2012 in SCA No.7242/2009,LPA No.1630/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ANANT MAHENDRAKUMAR DESAI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

These matters had been called out twice but no one is

present on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list again after two weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)

| |(Veena Lakhina)

Sr.PA

| |Court Master

sindia.com w