S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26400-26401/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2010 in SCA No.7242/2009 dated 14/02/2012 in SCA No.7242/2009,LPA No.1630/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ANANT MAHENDRAKUMAR DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL & ORS. (Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file an application to the effect that parties have settled their dispute.

Application be filed within six weeks.

[Neeta] Sr. P.A.

[Minakshi Mehta] Court Master