## COURT SUPREME OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 10 and 14 and 15 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3224 OF 2010

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing on record memorandum of agreement and appln. behalf of deleted R.No. 4 for recalling the order dated 1.11.2013 and appln. on behalf of deleted R.No. 5 for direction and office report ))

WITH I.A. No. 10-12 in Civil Appeal NO. 3225 of 2010 (For bringing on record the memorandum of settlement and appln. on behalf of deleted R.No. 4 for recalling order dated 1.11.2013 and for direction and office report)

I.A.No. 13 (appln. for seeking permission to bring on recrd additional documents)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishen Rajan SHonker, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Sr. Adv. MS. Rashmi Virmani, adv. Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv. Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv. M/S. S. Narain & Co. , Adv

Ms.Deepti Tondon, Adv. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay ,Adv Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T.Karia ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv Ms. Goss Anjony, Adv. -2-

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. Nos. 14 and 15:

www.ecourtsindia.com

Issue notice. Post after four weeks. Objections to the application be filed in the

meantime

(Shashi Sareen) | |(Veena Khera) |Court Master | |Court Master