.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26400-26401/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2010 in SCA No. 7242/2009 & LPA No. 1630/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ANANT MAHENDRAKUMAR DESAI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar's Court on 3rd April, 2013 when he was pleased to pass the following Order:  $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{R}$ espondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 7 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4 has already come on record. Inspite of specific directions to file the necessary proof of service in respect of respondent Nos. 5 and 6, no steps seems to have been taken. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.  $\hat{a} \in \Phi$ 

Thereafter, the matters were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 21st October, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:  $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ These matters had been called out twice but no one is present on behalf of the petitioner. In the interest of justice, list again after two weeks.  $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ 

Lastly, the matters were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 11th November, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order: "Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file an application to the effect that parties have settled their dispute.

Application be filed within six weeks.�

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has neither filed any application to the effect that parties have settled their dispute nor filed affidavit of dasti service so far.

The office report for directions in the matters above mentioned is listed before the  $\,$  Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Report.

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

- 1. Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate
- 2. Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

а

www.ecourtsindia.com