SECTION – IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 20 AND 16

(Application for direction in Civil Appeal No. 3224 and 3225 of 2010 respectivley)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3224 OF 2010

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL

....APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The applications in the matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st September, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List all the pending interlocutory applications along with the main matter for hearing."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate for the appellant has on 18.10.2014 filed common application for directions in Civil Appeal Nos. 3224 and 3225 of 2010 which are registered as Interlocutory application nos. 20 and 16 respectively.

It is further submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

The interlocutory applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate (Chamber No. 48)
- 2. Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate (Chamber No.)
- 3. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate (Chamber No.)
- 4. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
- 5. Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Advocate
- 6. M/s. S. Narain & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR