SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26400-26401/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2010 in SCA No. 7242/2009 14/02/2012 in LPA No. 1630/2010 14/02/2012 in SCA No. 7242/2009 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ANANT MAHENDRAKUMAR DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 11/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Marzook Bafaki, Adv. for

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Magthur, Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv. for

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

M/s. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per office report dated 30.3.2016 learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed proper affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 5 and 6. However, learned counsel submits that he has already filed letter of the Senior Post Master, Vadodra, Head Quarter, in respect of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 stating therein that the notices have been delivered to the said respondents. Service is sufficient for respondent nos. 5 and 6.

The office to proceed further.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER