ZTEM NO.64 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 6-7 & 8-9 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26400-26401/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2012 in LPA No. 1630/2010 13/04/2010 in SCA No. 7242/2009 14/02/2012 in SCA No. 7242/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad) ANANT MAHENDRAKUMAR DESAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 07/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

(applicant in Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

IA 6-7, 8-9/2016) Ms. Ankita Chaudhary Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.

for Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR'

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Janak, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Post for hearing with the pending case, i.e., Civil

Appeal No. 3224 of 2010, which is stated to be listed on 09.11.2016.

(Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master