```
ITEM NO.103+121
                                COURT NO.6
                                                             SECTION IX
                   SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                            RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Civil Appeal No(s). 3224/2010
  JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL
                                                          Appellant(s)
                                      VERSUS
  STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
                                                          Respondent(s)
  (with appln.(s) for placing on record memorandum of agreement, permission to place on record original alleged will dated 22.08.1995, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, recalling the Court's Order and directions,
  withdrawal, impleadment as part respondent, directions and office
  report)
  WITH
  C.A. No. 3156/2010
  (With Office Report)
  (I.A. Nos. 3 &4 â¬
                         Appln.(s) for dismissal of appeal, exemption from
  filing O.T.)
  C.A. No. 3225/2010
  (With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent, directions,
  exemption form filing O.T., interim relief and office report)
  (I.A. Nos.21&22 ⬠Appln.(s) for permission to file addl. Documents,
  exmeption from filing O.T.)
  SLP(C) Nos.26400-26401/2012
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLPs, directions,
  exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order,
  interim relief and office report)
  Date : 09/11/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
             HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
             HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
  For Appellant(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
                        Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
  Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
  Mr. Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. K. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Ravi, Adv.
  Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
  Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
 Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.
  Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
                        Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
  Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
  Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.
  Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.
  Ms. Dipti Tondan, Adv.
 Mr. Bhakti Wardhan, Adv.
  Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
  Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
  Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
                        Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
  Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
  Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
                        Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.
  Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
                        Mr. Prabodh Kumar, Adv.
  Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
              UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                   ORDER
List these matters on 30 th
November, 2016.
(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master (Asha Soni)
```

Court Master