ÊITEM NO.801 COURT NO.12 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26400-26401/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2012in LPA No. 1630/2010 13/04/2010 in SCA No. 7242/2009 14/02/2012 in SCA No. 7242/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad) ANANT MAHENDRAKUMAR DESAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTIBHAI RAMDAS PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/05/2017 These petitions were mentioned today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

ORDER

a mention made by Ms. On Archana Pathak Dave, in our Order passed in Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.26400-26401 of 2012 on 26.04.2017, the Civil Suit No.521 of 2007 is ordered to be deleted from the said order. Rest of the order shall remain intact.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master